



CIN:U40109RJ2000SGC016486

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (CommI)

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED

Room No.229, Vidyut Bhawan, Jyoti Nagar, Jaipur - 302005

Tel – 0141-2747041 FAX – 0141 – 2744803

Website:www.jaipurdiscom.com

Email – se_comml@yahoo.in

NO.JPD/CE (PPM)/SE(C)/XEN-CII./F / D. 2146

Dated:12.03.2015

CORRENDUM NOTICE

The following changes has been made in the speciation of the bid document TN-01 for Jaipur regarding RFP for appointing "Project Management Agency (PMA)" for implementation of DDUGJY/ IPDS/other efficiency improvement programs for Distribution Companies in Rajasthan"

S. No	Bid document clause No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1.	Clause 4.1 table 1 S. No. 1 (Project Management & MIS)	<p>Assist Discoms in preparation of Need Assess Document (NAD), Formulation of DPRs, Monitoring and coordination of bidding process, project planning and implementation, quality monitoring, MIS & Web portal up-dation etc for Deen dayal Upadhyaya Gran Jyoti Yogna(DDUGJY), IPDS & other schemes.</p> <p>Work closely with other technical staff for monitoring of programme and initiative in each Discom. Selected consultant would assist the Discoms in undertaking following activities.</p>	<p>Assist Discoms for monitoring Deen dayal Upadhyaya Gran Jyoti Yogna(DDUGJY), IPDS & other scheme and programme and ongoing initiatives in each Discom. Selected consultant would assist in monitoring the Discoms in undertaking following activities.</p>

2.	Clause 4.1 table 1 S. No. 1 (Project Management & MIS)	Assist in verification of invoices raised by the contractor	Assist in monitoring of verification of invoices raised by the contractor
3.	Clause 3 (Eligibility Criteria) Table S. No. 2 (Technical)	The Bidder must have done similar work for at least three(3) distribution utilities in 3 different states in India during last 5 years (from 01.01.2010 to 31.12.2014) each valued at least Rs. 50 lakhs.	The Bidder must have done similar work for at least three(3) distribution utilities in 2 different states in India during last 5 years (from 01.01.2010 to 31.12.2014) each valued at least Rs. 30 lakhs.
4.	Clause 4.2 Table 2 S. No. 1 (Project Management Consultant)	Total Experience : At least 5 years in power sector	Total Experience : At least 7 years in power sector
5.	Clause 4.2 Table 2 S. No. 2 (MIS Consultant Discom Level)	Total Experience : At least 2 years in power sector	Total Experience : At least 3 years in power sector
6.	Clause 4.2 Table 2 S. No. 3 (Loss Reduction Monitoring Consultant)	Total Experience : At least 2 years in power sector	Total Experience : At least 3 years in power sector
7.	Clause 4.2 Table 2 S. No. 4 (Revenue Monitoring Consultant)	Total Experience : At least 2 years in power sector	Total Experience : At least 3 years in power sector
8.	Clause 4.2 Table 2 S. No. 5 (Cost Optimization Consultant)	Total Experience : At least 2 years in power sector	Total Experience : At least 3 years in power sector
9.	Clause 5.4.1 Evaluation Method Table Sr. No. 2(a)	Experience in power sector in India. a. 1 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 5 years, subject to a maximum of 4 marks.	Experience in power sector in India. a. 1 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 7 years, subject to a maximum of 4 marks.
10.	Clause 5.4.1 Evaluation Method Table Sr. No.	Experience in power sector in India.	Experience in power sector in India.

	2(b)	a. 1 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 2 years, subject to a maximum of 3 marks.	a. 1 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 3 years, subject to a maximum of 3 marks.
11.	Clause 5.4.1 Evaluation Method Table Sr. No. 2(c)	Experience in power sector in India. a. 0.5 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 2 years, subject to a maximum of 2 marks.	Experience in power sector in India. a. 1 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 3 years, subject to a maximum of 2 marks.
12.	Clause 5.4.1 Evaluation Method Table Sr. No. 2(d)	Experience in power sector in India. a. 0.5 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 2 years, subject to a maximum of 2 marks.	Experience in power sector in India. a. 1 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 3 years, subject to a maximum of 2 marks.
13.	Clause 5.4.1 Evaluation Method Table Sr. No. 2(e)	Experience in power sector in India. a. 0.5 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 2 years, subject to a maximum of 2 marks.	Experience in power sector in India. a. 1 mark for each additional complete year of experience above 3 years, subject to a maximum of 2 marks.

The other terms & conditions remains the same as per original notice published for tender invitation. The tender documents are available on e-tendering portal <https://www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in> for viewing.

Superintending Engineer(Comml.)